

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1378 of 2019**

=====

BHAVESHBHAI JETHALAL DAMA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 15/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for learned advocate Mr.Buch for the petitioners submits that learned advocate Mr.Buch is not available today and seeks time. Lastly time is granted with clarification that no further time shall be granted. Stand over to 03.05.2024. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date of hearing only.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH