

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1378 of 2019**

=====

BHAVESHBHAI JETHALAL DAMA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MS. MONALI H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate appearing for the applicants, stand over to **07.05.2026**. On the next date of hearing, no leave-note or sick-note shall be entertained, as the trial court proceedings are stayed since 2019.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR